FORM PTO- Expires 06/20/99 OMB 0651-0027	619A	09-1	0-2004 		Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office
	RE		M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	cET		o l
	_	102	8333 UNL	Υ		130 PT
TO: The Common Submission	issioner of Patents and T		se record the at eyance Type	tached original d	locument(s) or o	copy(ies).
X New	.,,,,,	1	Assignment		Agreement	9/2
	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	-, <u>-</u> -	License	Change of	f Name	88
Correction .Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Other U.S. Governm	nent	
Corrective	Prame #			ONLY by U.S. Goven artmental File	nment Agencies) Secret F	ile
Conveying F	'arty(ies)	x *		ames of conveying		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Ding-Ding Zhang	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			0	nth Day Year 8 16 04
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Chun-Chi Liang					onth Day Year 8 16 04
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Page	arty (A) (S 12 /	2430	Ma	rk if additional nam	es of receiving par	ties attached
Name (line 1)	HON HAI PRECIS	ION IND. C			If doc	cument to be recorded assignment and the
Name (line 2)		· ·			domi	ving party is not ciled in the United s, an appointment
Address (line 1)	66 Chung Shan	Road			of a	domestic sentative is attached.
Address (line 2)	OO CHAIR DIAM		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		sepa	ignation must be a rate document from gnment.)
			77 - 2	m_i		
Address (line 3)	Tu-Chen City		pei Hsien State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name	and Address	Enter fo	r the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name [Wei Te Chung,	(Foxconn I	nternation	nal, Inc.)		
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex D	rive, Sant	a Clara, (CA 95050		
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
		FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY			
1	28H2 00000105 29212430					
. N.	78 80 4∀•,∀b	Ü#				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015764 FRAME: 0115

FORM PTO-1619C Excres 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	ty(ies)				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
		Month Day Year 08 16 04			
Name (line 1) Y	n-Dong Xu	00 10 04			
Name (line 2)		Europation Bato			
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
L		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)		Fo			
		0.4			
Name (line 2)		0.C			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached 196			
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	22			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Nathe (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
		document from			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
, , ,	City State/Country Zip Co	de			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
		be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
	City	Code			
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).			
l .					
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num				
L					

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027)-1619B		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and	l Address Area	Code and Telephone	e Number (408	919-6137
Name	Wei Te (J	oseph) Chunq,	Foxconn Intl.	, Inc.	
Address (line 1)	1650 Memo	rex Drive			
Address (line 2)	Santa Cla	ra, CA 95050			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total including any		the attached conveya	nce document	# 2
• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Patent Number(s	·		al numbers attached
			ımber (DO NOT ENTER BO		, , ,
Patt	ent Application I	vumber(s)	7	Patent Numb	er(s)
-					
`	7				
	being filed together t named executing in		ation, enter the date the pa	tent application was	Month Day Year
					08 16 04
•	eration Treaty	PCT	РСТ		PCT
	r PCT applicatio <u>if</u> a U.S. Applica	siam Blumshau -			
	not been assign		PCT		PCT
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total num	ber of properties invo	olved. #	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$ 40	
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Account	Enclosed 2	Deposit Accour	ıt 🔲	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authoriza	ation to charge addition	ial fees: Yes	No No
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attache indicate			foregoing information document. Charges		
	of Person Signir	ng (Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 015764 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT

	consideration of valued received, mowledged, the undersigned ASSI		nd sufficiency of which are hereb
1.	Ding-Ding Zhang	, residing at	Shenzhen, China
2.	Chun-Chi Liang	, residing at	Tu-Chen, Taiwan
3.	Yun-Dong Xu	, residing at	Shenzhen, China
4.		, residing at	
5.			
LT Tai Un app	D. having a principle place of busing wan, hereafter designated "ASSIC ited States of America as defined	ness at 66 Chun GNEE" the en in 35 U.S.C. divisions, cont vn as <u>COMPU</u>	
for	which the undersigned	•	
] previously executed Ser. No.] is executing concurrently herewit		and filing date of
an	application for Letters Patent of Un	nited States of A	America
	•		st(s) the United States Commissioner tent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patens and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

Chang, Ding - Ving	08/16/04	
Ding-Ding Zhang , inventor	date	witness
Liang Chun-Chi	08/16/04	
Chun-Chi Liang , inventor	date	witness
Xu. Yun-Dong	08/16/04	
Yun-Dong Xu , inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
		·
inventor	date	witness

RECORDED: 08/31/2004